
20 Ashby Ave—Aslimount Ave OAKLAND—ALAMEDA— BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list ot

prefixes and abbreviations

ASHBY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

2034 Apartments
Allen Merlin lilt, BE-1715-W
Dillon William H r TH-S648
Erbland Geo W r BE-0691-R
Levine H S MD r BE-1715-J
McAleese J M r BE-4274-J
Mtnn.es Albert C r TH-S208
Mercer Charles H r TH-5999
Schulster Max r TH-6266

2034 Non Pub

2037 Goodban Percy r TH-1747

NEWBURY ST

2040 Morris Earl E r TH-1815
2041 Morgan Margaret Wright r TH-2820
2049 Wilson Ernest E MD TH-7323

If no answer call BE-2132
2076 Ashby Chinese Laundry BE-1180

SHATTUCK AVE
S & A Service Sta •BE-9011
Signal Service Stations *BE-8826
Todd Newton J •BE-9011

2103 Plummer J A r BE-6419
2105 Thomas Reba r TH-8373
2110 Erbland M H AS-4431

2111 Apartments
Anderson Frank W r BE-3178-J
Anderson Norma Mrs r BE-3178-J
Axtell W P r BE-4155-J
Bowers John r TH-3995
Bronson George C r TH-8837
Buehler Velma Br BE-8293-J
Charroux Claire r TH-S160
Gates Carrie E r .BE-6224
Getty C E Jr r TH-3253
Glaser H F r BE-7168
Gurney Helen r TH-10530
Hovila Elli Miss r BE-2462-W
McLean C E r BE-2462-W
Stanley George T r BE-5514-R
Telephone Traffic Employees

Organization of East Bay BE-6224
Weaver Cliff r BE-8293-W

2111 (2) Non Pub
2112 Learned William r BE-9138-M
2112 Patchen Lester J r AS-6953
2114 Mansir Charles Br BE-4040-J
2117 Loftin W C r BE-614S-M
2117!/2 Wood Jack G r TH-8029
2118 Mackenzie Alice Mrs r BE-4909-J
2124 Gans Air BE-8301-J

2127 Apartments
Anderson Lilt ie r TH-7476
McDonald G S r BE-6148-W
Poling Zadel R r BE-0643
Smith Clarence W r BE-7961-W
McGrath F M r BE-6444-J
2 Belling Elvira r TH-9138
Barnett Maude L r BE-4909-W
Brothers A J r BE-4578-W
Amos Oliver r BE-9138-R
Rhodes John H r TH-5930

2129
2129
2130
2131
2137
2139

2150
2151
2154
2155
2165

2201
2204
2205
2207
2208
2210
2211
2213
2218
2218
2219
2219
2229
2231
2231
2235
2235
2243
2245
2247

2252
2268
2276
2276
2286
2292
2296
2298

2300
2301
2301
2305
2305
2309
2315

WHEELER ST

Taggart E Arthur r TH-0697
McPherson Stephen r BE-1928-J
Standers W T r TH-9557
Graves H L r BE-6359-J

Non Pub

FULTON ST
Preston Ethel A Mrs r BE-2908-W
Womack Nevil r TH-5534
Yokinen F W r BE-6359-R
Crowley Jerome r TH-9500
Derickson Clarence r BE-8382
Grant Ward D r BE-6444-W
Derickson H F r BE-1673-M
Richard Edmund r BE-1673-W
Wilson Gerald V r AS-2663

Non Pub
Kerns L H r BE-8872-J
Younkins Clara Mrs r BE-2327-J
Dunlap Luther A r TH-1004
Ccmpton Arthur J r AS-5503
Compton Patricia r AS-5503
Bordeaux Robert artst photosrnhr. . .TH-8100
Bordeaux Robert r TH-8911
Soderlund P E r TH-1326
Soderlund Thor E r AS-6474
Park Andrew r TH-9285
DEAKIN ST

McKnight Wm r TH-5590
Whiteman Mina Mrs r BE-3454-M
Anderson Henry C Mrs r BE-7515-W
Burkhart Ted r BE-1015
Harper C W Mrs r BE-3454-W
Schultz H E r TH-0144
Lenoir Mildred Mrs r TH-8863
Valverde Mildred Mrs r AS-1357
ELLSWORTH ST

Du Pont E H r TH-3187
Richey Floyd E r BE-5963-R
Rose F P r BE-5963-R
Kirwan Bemal Ed r BE-3914-W
Scranton H P r BE-3914-W
Haley Rose Hunt r TH-0777
Weiss G r BE-2873

ASHBY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

2319 Glasson J C r BE-8452-W
2319 Sim Elizabeth G r BE-8452-W
2328 Kay J Scott r BE-5489-M
2329 Bergen Emily Miss r TH-8309
2330 Vollmer W J r BE-5963-M
2332 Wiar B J Mrs r BE-3914-J
2336 Dom R r BE-1230-W
2338 Stitt J W Mrs r BE-5489-W
2340 Schmidts Carl R r BE-1230-M
2342 Mulvany Harry A engr TH-8457
2364 McGregor W F genl Ins agent TH-3834

TELEGRAPH AVE
Union Serv Sta Inc Scrv Sta 852 .-ArBE-5065

2403 Mills Grace F Mrs r BE-2857-R
2405 Fouse Ella r TH-1S76
2409 Kadlec Kay r TH-3241
2411 Clough Harold r AS-6987
2413 Martin J B r BE-0285-M
2414 Bartlett W Paul Dr r BE-9570-W
2414 Broadie John C r BE-9570-W
2415 Boyajian Martin J r BE-1982-R
2416 Rudstrom Carl r TH-0345
2417 Johnston Leslie P r AS-6638

2418 Apartments
Chandler Charles W r TH-6462
Jones Alfred r BE-2857-M
Marlin A M r AS-10151
Serpa W A r AS-3875

2419 Opaletska Anna r BE-6553-J
2419 Smith Harold L r BE-6553-J
2420 Harter Guy A r BE-9570-J
2422 Spaulding Helim G Mrs r TH-1947
2423 Holmes W D r BE-0285-W
2425 Caswell F T r TH-10485
2426 Edwards Minnie Miss r AS-6738
2427 Barnard John R r BE-6553-W
2428 Gray Geo P r TH-8726

FLORENCE ST

2432 Apartments
Banville J L r BE-0999-M
Campbell Jesse J r BE-0698-J
Davis Gorton r AS-4612
Dostal G r BE-4298-M
Eachus V r AS-3153
Hill J C r TH-3625
McCallum John r BE-1353-J
Neale R N r AS-697S
Olsen H Lr AS-674S
Richards Alice M r AS-10430
Skilling D F r BE-0999-R
Sorensen Alfred r BE-2235-W
Sutherland J A r AS-1650
Tye William H r BE-2255-W
Waller Genevieve r AS-1293

2432 Non Pub
2435 Saunders Arthur G r BE-4370-J
2436 Hamilton J N Mrs r BE-4370-W
2437 Brooks Katheryn S r TH-0090
2438 Rosvall Nelly r TH-6451
2439 Ellerhorst C r BE-9495-W
2439A Eastin Lucille r BE-9495-J
2440 Lemieux M E r AS-S480
2440 Lemieux Nancy Mrs r AS-8480
2440D Non Pub
2444 Nelson F E r TH-0565
2444 Snyder E L r AS-5304
2445 Borgeson Griffith r AS-3941
2446 Oxley Geo E r BE-4753-W
2447 Jones Mary Jane Mrs r AS-8362
2447 Weber William r BE-0974-W
244S Knight Lucy r TH-6504
2450 Robertson Nellie Miss r TH-6482
2451 Daly A Br AS-7336
2452 Du Gay Georgina S Mrs r AS-4502
2454 Prouty E N r TH-7S88
2455 Robinson W T r AS-8803
2458 Lobbett F J r BE-4753-J
2459 Bailie E W r BE-8713-M

REGENT ST

2501 Noble Christine E Mrs r TH-58S7
2502 Kahler Emanuel r TH-6485
2504 Silverman Sarah M r BE-2255-M
2507 Kauffman F A r BE-8713-W
2507 Warmoth E B r BE-8713-W
2508 Anderson B H T Mrs r BE-429S-W
2508 Holmwood Harriet L Mrs r TH-0094
2511 Veirs J C r TH-2605
2512 Vincent William W r TH-5976
2515 Apartments

Keefe John L r AS-6284
Senkowsky Fred Mrs r TH-2200
Weinzierl Jake r AS-3909

2516 Long S E Lt r AS-1355
2519 Dexter B D r BE-2235-J

2525 Apartments
Hunken Marie Mrs r TH-5973
Hyland Richard C r BE-6592-M
Pullcn F E r BE-3523-J
Turner JMr AS-10098
HILLEGASSAVE

2600 Apartments
Bartholomew George A Sr r BE-1797-W
Heron W M r TH-8155
Moran Ethel C Mrs r BE-3564-W
O'Reilly flobert J r BE-6695-M

2605
2608
2611
2612
2613
2615
2616
2619
2620
2620
2620
2623
2623

2626

2627
2627
2629
2629
2629
2634
2635
2638
2640
2644
2646
2646

2646
2648

2801
2806
2808
2810
2815
2817
2817
2821
2823

2831
2S32
2833
2835
2836
2839
2842

2901
2901
2909
2910
2913
2917
2923
2923
2924
2925
2929

2935
2937
2939
2940
2945
2946
2948
2951
2953
2955
2961
2961
2965

3020
3021
3021
3021
3026
3048

ASHBY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

Sweetser J V Mrs r BE-1797-J
Greig S B r BE-0072
Dcil Kenneth S r TH-5924
Chaloner Henry r BE-4503-J
Unruh H J Mrs r BE-4703-J
Weston Milo llr BE-4703-W
Ayerst Alfred G r TH-7885
Chilcote G H r BE-1252-W
Durgin Rubie M Dr ofc TH-4540
Durgin Rubie M Dr r TH-4540
McKinne Andrew B Mrs r TH-4540
Ailing Horatio Mrs r BE-6612-J
Dygert Roland Br BE-5795

BENVENUEAVE

Apartments
Abrams Stanley T r TH-2642
Bambauer Marvell r TH-7657
Fraser Walter H Mrs r BE-7066
Gardner H S Winifred Mrs r TH-7490
Girton Mary E r BE-8026-J
Hall Dorothy Miss r AS-6394
Morgan Vita P Mrs r TH-4115
Munger A L Mrs r BE-5012
Smith Harrison Br TH-2881
Stier Florence A Mrs r TH-5533
Turner C B r TH-5S05
Walters Lena M Mrs r BE-7066
Williamson Mary A r AS-7740
Alexander Sarah E Mrs r TH-8235
Schmidt W A r TH-0325
Elmwood Garage BE-2740
Farrell W G BE-2740
Wilson Arthur L r TH-6978
Ashby Cabinet Works BE-4059
Consumers Cooperative of Berkeley lnc.TH-5023
Lane's Bakery AS-4500
Weavers' Alley TH-9747
Up-To-Date Market BE-6202
Mission Bell Window Clng TH-0533
Pacific Trade Clearing Inc AS-5355
*

I C R S From San Francisco Zone only

Tengstedt Eric TH-0533
Model Cleaners & Dyers TH-4441

COLLEGE AVE
PIEDMONT AVE
King E B r BE-1863
Thomas Reginald r BE-3690-W
Mannagh M R Mrs r BE-1763-J
Dunlop Arthur C r TH-4945
Downing C S Mrs r TH-0427
Terhune Helen P r BE-7009-W
Terhune L P r BE-7009-W
Sperry James Or BE-7009-J
Sherman L M r TH-7903

LINDEN AVE
Kenney Emma Mrs r TH-0470
Snyder H M Mrs r BE-7420-J
Montgomery E C r TH-2016
Yeung David E S r TH-6170
Anderson James A r BE-2721-J
Cameron Clyde R r BE-3759
Parrish Edwin r TH-1126
PINE AVE
Clark Sydney S r BE-0585
Druhe Pauline Mrs r BE-0585
Dean John A r BE-0270-W
Fish G S Miss r BE-763S
Stoesser D r BE-6691
Stewart Robert r BE-1620
Graves Agnes Mrs r BE-2081
Stearns Stella Br BE-2081
Hale W M Mrs r TH-3951
Mills Eugene C r TH-2022
Frederick C J Dr r BE-1611

ELMWOOD CT

Karmel J L Mrs r BE-1537-W
Hughes Clarence Mrs r TH-8389
Douijlas G T r BE-2324
Barker Frederick P r AS-3744
Devlin Fr3nk R r BE-4716
Shirey W L r TH-3527
Dickover S R r TH-4271
Cobb P M r BE-5073
George Cyril S r TH-8252
DeHaven David r TH-4720
MetalockCo TH-6131
Nicholson Arthur J TH-6131
de Fiorentino K Mrs r BE-6187-M

CLAREMONT CRES

Oberfell Aubrey Mrs Studio AS-5185
Lohse John Lt r TH-5376
MacKay Josephine Mrs r TH-0607
MacKay Susanne r BE-4381-M
Old South TH-9822
Standard Stations Inc

Ashby & Domingo Sta •BE-1716

ASHBY AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

CLAREMONT AVE
Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-5126
Tunnel Road Garage *BE-9198
Willard Service Station *BE-9198

Hotel Claremont
Anthony Florence Mrs r BE-9300
Boynton Charles Mr BE-9300
Broadwater CCr BE-9300
Brokaw F E Mrs r BE-9300
Claremont Hotel BE-9300
de Lappe Russell Guerne archt TH-8822
De Motte Marshall r ' BE-9300
Dirickx JLr BE-9300
Fanelli Margie r BE-9300
Forman Robert W intr decrtr BE-9300
Gillum Claude C r BE-9300
Hibberd I N Mrs r BE-9300
Horn David H archt ofc TH-8822
Hotel Claremont BE-9300
Lowrey Mary Miss r BE-9300
MacFarlane Donald A MD ofc BE-9300
Morgan Russ orchstr TH-1726
Nock H M r BE-3936
Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-8657
Planning Associates TH-8822
Porter Nathan Mrs r BE-9300
Ritter Wm E Prof r BE-9300
Rueter Kathryn Dr r BE-9300
Smith Paul X r TH-3878
Stearns H Br TH-9322
Travers Fred Br BE-9300

(3) Non Pub

DOMINGO AVE
Tunnel Grocery .TH-5840

ASHBY PL (Berk)
2706 Apartments

Beeson L B r TH-4712
Hemphill Etha B Dr r TH-3232
Karpovitch Peter A r TH-3232
Layton Irving Mrs r BE-1329-M
Olson Melissa Mrs r TH-4379

2710 Bloomfield Charlotte E r TH-2584
2710 Heath Erie r TH-6691
2710 Lofland Florence r TH-2584
2711 Apartments

Dyas R L r TH-10745
Dyas W L r BE-5006-W
Harrington Ira W Sr r BE-2963-J
Myers Jack D r BE-2963-W

2721 Howson George Owen Lt r BE-5006-J
2725 Finley Dozier r TH-1380
2727 Thatcher Claire F Mrs r BE-7438
2731 Coles Francis A r BE-4663-W
2733 Thomas J Henry Rev r TH-0546
2737 Morgan F S r AS-8772
2739 Adams Leo E r TH-10607
2741 Lathrop C L Mrs r BE-8586-W
2747 Righter Fir TH-10254
2753 Martin T H r AS-8663

ASHLAND AVE (San Lorenzo)
894 Linton Geo H r L0-8-0739

ASHMOUNT AVE (Oak) X
PORTAL AVE

1001 Payne Howard M r GL
1002 Blyth Clark r TE
1004 Cherry Arnold D r GL
1007 Locke Walter R r HI

1008 Kettlewell W A r TE
1011 Harrington Glenn Mr GL
1012 Campbell Jimmy r TW
1012 Williams Doris L Mrs r TW
1015 Knowles Gorham B r GL
1015 Meredith Wynn r GL
1016 Harris Neal r GL
1017 Larkey A S Mrs r GL
1017 Larkey Jefferson Mrs r GL
1022 Weber Brooks D r HI

1025 Edgerton E r H!

1030 Reinhard S E r GL
1033 Robbins M H r TE
1037 Lynn Willis F r TE
1037 Milton J LMrsr TE
1038 McDonald Richard A r TE
1041 Ryan Mary r GL

ARDMORE DR

1054 Truman Marjorie M Mrs r TE
1057 Lyman Richard M Jr r HI

1060 Hurley F J Mrs r GL
1065 King C H Mrs r GL
1065 King J H r GL
1074 Carson Katherine r GL
1079 Vogel Bernard Joseph r TW
1084 Boyd W r GL
1087 Ingraham William L r TW
1100 Ulrich FSr GL
1101 Bertillion Everett L r HI
1106 Eaton Ola K r HI

1106 Slaker Frank L r HI
1109 Mount J A r HI

1112 Gifford John V r TE
1112 Luff Marilyn r TE
1120 Blessing Don r TW
1140 Brown Edric E r GL
1153 Dickie G Mr TW
1163 Mills H F r TE

-3447
-2665
-5987
-4791
-2460
-0675
-1.161
-1161
-6501
-6501
-9759
-3431
-3431
-8374
-0921
-3892
-4184
-2327
-2327
-1692
-6527

-8706
-0366
-6525
-0409
-0409
-4751
-3224
-8779
-2106
-0610
-3724
-5838
-5838
-6268
-5658
-5658
-5616
-1881
-542S
-2350

MAN DANA BLVD

1205 Ball Frank Mr... .GL-3647

(Continued Ntxt Paf)


